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2018 MYAS GRADE BASKETBALL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
SELECTION & SEEDING GUIDELINES

The following guidelines are intended to assist the coaches in the selection and seeding process. These
guidelines will not necessarily address every situation that may arise, but are intended as a blueprint for your
actions. The majority rules in all voting situations.

1. Eligibility: If you believe that there is a team registered to participate that has illegal players on their
roster, this must be addressed right now, prior to the tournament seeding. Do NOT call us tomorrow to
guestion a team’s eligibility. We are not private investigators.

2. Voting Rights: One vote per association per grade. |If two or more persons from the same
association/team are present, they must determine which one of them shall cast their vote/ranking.

3. Order of Selection: Always do the “A+” division first, followed by the “A-" division, the “B+” division, the
“B-" division, the “C+” division, and finally the “C-" division (if applicable).

4. Tournament Seeding: Once you have selected the teams to compete in the top A division, the team
representatives that are present should break off from the entire group and seed those teams for the
tournament. Once the teams have been selected for each division, they should be seeded into the
tournament based on the actual strength of teams. Example: If Grand Rapids and a team from Elk River
wind up in the same division, the stronger of the two teams should be seeded higher. *THE ORIGIN OF
THE MSHSL DOES NOT DETERMINE WHERE TEAMS ARE SEEDED! Please fill out the “master seeding”
form, sign which team you are representing and return it to an MYAS representative.

5. “Strength of Team” Considerations:

. 2017-2018 tournament record
. 2017-2018 league record

. Strength of opponents

. Margin of victory/loss
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If a team is not represented from your particular grade/class and you need additional information
regarding that team’s league and/or tournament record, please contact an MYAS representative to see if
any additional information was sent with their team application.

6. All grades/classifications must be seeded no later than 9:00pm. If your particular group cannot agree
on the seed of a particular team(s), all team representatives will vote. MAJORITY RULES!

7. THE MYAS WILL NOT FAX SCHEDULES TO ANYONE!

8. DO NOT CALL THE MYAS OFFICE TO SEE WHERE YOUR TEAM(S) WILL BE PLAYING!

9. DO NOT ASK MYAS STAFF FOR A SEEDED BRACKET. WE DO NOT HAVE COPIES OF THE FORMAT!
All divisions and locations will be posted by February 16 @ 5:00pm - Schedules by February 23

All schedules/weather conditions will be posted on the MYAS website.

Treat your opponents, the Tournament Director, officials, scorekeepers and host with RESPECT!



2018 Boys Grade State Basketball Championships 4th Boys A+

Team Coach A B Cleague
Alexandria Forrest Witt 11-1A

Andover 4A - Thomsen Ed Thomsen 15-6 A

Annandale 4A McLain Westman 6-2A 10-0B

Central Area 4A Ed Michaels 13-5A

Century Panthers 4A Pete Myszkowski 13-4 A

Champlin Park 4A Matt Davis 9-6 A

Chanhassen 4 Blue Jeff Maschka 7-6 A

CLM SPARTANS 4 BLACK JEROME WILLIAMS  18-0A

Cooper-4th Brandon Young 7-2A  16-0B
Delano 4 Julie Nielsen 5-1A 5-1B
East Ridge 4A Boys Nate Koch 13-8 A

Elk River 4A Brian Kuhl 10-9 A
Farmington 4 Black Peter Kneow 14-10 A
Lakeville South 4A Jared Johnson 17-5A

Mayo Spartans 4A Mark Schmidt 10-2 A

MPLS FAB 4th Grade Jerry Gardner 14-10A 3-0B
OMGBA 4.1 Rob Litt 6-2 A

Park Center Boys 4 Patricia Hall 10-2 A

Prior Lake 4A Biran Christoffenson 7-5A

Rogers 4A Black Chris Thelen 9-9A
Rosemount Irish Chris Harder 9-6 A

Sartell 4A Aaron Johnson 15-5 A
Shakopee Black 4 Dan Ward 12-6 A

SLP Panthers 4A Travis Dunbar 17-6 A
STMA Knights Ryan Iversen 19-4 A
Waconia Purple Brad Kirsch 7-5A
Wayzata Jon Berkland 17-6 A

West Side Eddie Urbina 11-3A 6-3B



2018 Boys Grade State Basketball Championships 4th Boys A-

Team Coach A B CLeague
Apple Valley Eagle Robert Parker 5-4A 6-1B 11-5
Armstrong 4 Red Anne Kuempel 1-12 A 1-1B

Blaine 4A Brian Lindstrom 6-13 A

Chaska 4A Jonathan Tangen  7-11A

Eagan Black Scott Schroepfer 8-10 A

Eden Prairie 4-1 Erik Kelly 10-12 A

Edina Boys 4A Patrick Kelly 7-8 A

EVAA 4A Black Tony Walker 7-11A

Hopkins HRBBA 4A B Eslton Chambers 6-10 A

Jordan Hubmen Maroon 2026 Todd Olson 4-2A 9-0B
Lakeville North 4A Neal Olson 6-16 A

Minnetonka 4A Dustin Allred 5-20 A

Northfield 4th Maroon Chris Graupmann 3-3A  5-1B

Park Center 4Boys Aaron Smith 3-0A 10-5B

Woodbury Boys 4 Leory Longworth 2-22 A



2018 Boys Grade State Basketball Championships 4th Boys B+

LCELY]

Chanhassen 4 Gold

Chanhassen 4 White

Chaska Hawks 4B

CR 4 Red

Duluth East

East Ridge 4B Blk

East Ridge 4B Gold

Eden Prairie 4Red

Edina Boys 4B Black

Edina Boys 4B Green

Elk River 4B

Falcons 4th Grade 2017-18

Farmington 4 Orange

Jefferson 4B

Kasson-Mantorville

Kennedy 4 Gold

Lakeville South 4B

Mayo Spartans 4th

Mpls Lakers Boys 4th Grade Gold

North St Paul 4B

OMGBA B4.3

OMGBA Boys Team 4B

Orono 4 Red Boys

Orono 4th Boy Blue

Owatonna 4B Blue

Coach

Molly Thomas

Jake Isenburg

Dennis Krueger

Jon Young

Chris Kuklock

Tate Galvin

Brian Hall

Becky Hepper

Jon Newburg

Mark Jezierski

Andy Powell

Bryant Hollowell

Andy Gibart

James Sorenson

Aaron Babcock

Tally Squires

John Cihunka

Nathan Werneburg

Richard Dunn

Jon Wessel

Jacob Swenson

Brian Niemczyk

Angelo Licursi

Ryan Doherty

Shaun LaDue

A B

19-3B

10-5B

14-6 B

14-78B

5-4 B

11-10B

13-6 B

11-11B

8-6B

10-10B

8-7B

12-5B

0-3A18-5B

16-4B

9-78B

1-2A11-18B

13-78B

7-5B

10-28B

3-3B

2-1B

11-5B

1-2A13-48B

5-4B

C

6-0 C

2-0C

6-0 C

9-0C

League

9-2



Owatonna 4B Silver

Prior Lake 4B Gold

Roseville 4 Black

Shakopee Red 4

Shooting Stars (4th grade)

SLP Boys 4B 2018

St. Paul Boys 4 Gold

STMA Boys 4B Blue

Stillwater 4 Red

Stillwater 4 White

Triton 4th Boys

Wayzata 4B

Wolfpack 4A

Zimmerman 4th Navy

Joey Gleason

Logan Wang

Chris Bloomquist

Tim Olene

Bill Hopkins

Chris Blissett

Bart Moseman

Michael Wickre

Josh Stanek

Jeremy Misener

Tracy Petersohn

Sean Bagan

Brian Israel

Casey McEachern

5-4 B

1-2A5-28B

2-4A11-1B

13-6B

1-2A/B 12-0C

11-58B

1-2A17-3B

9-9B

7-78B

8-7B

1-2A3-1B

0-3A13-5B

11-8 B

10-5B

10-0C



2018 Boys Grade State Basketball Championships 4th Boys B-

LCELY]

ARAA 4 Boys Skaare

ARAA 4th Walberg

Burnsville Black

Eagan 4 Blue

Eastview 4 Blue

Edina Boys 4B White

EP 4-2 Black

Fridley 4 Gold

Hopkins 4B Silver

Hopkins HRBBA 4C W

Irondale 4 Maroon

Minnetonka 4B Blue

Minnetonka 4B White

Prior Lake 4B Navy

Randolph Rockets

Roch JM Rockets

Rogers 4 Blue

Rosemount 4

Wayzata 4 Blue

Wayzata 4 Gold

Woodbury Boys 4B

Coach

Eric Skaare

Matthew Dorst

Mark Buri

Kevin McKenzie

Gary Hunt

Bryan Dye

Mike Shepard

Tim Tikkanen

Brandon Hillman

Travis Oertli

Mark Belinske

AJ Austerman

Damon Lee

Erik Jensen

Cory Lorenzen

Tracie Daly

Aaron Sattersten

Brad Simmering

Tim Jenneke

Jason Eernisse

Nick Halvorson

A

0-6 A

1-2A

1-5A

]

2-16 B

5-8B

2-6B

5-8B

1-9B

6-9B

5-13B

5-11B

6-9B

2-48B

3-6B

10-158B

10-178B

5-8B

N/R

4-15B

2-16 B

3-88B

3-10B

3-98B

2-16 B

C

3-3C

4-2C

2-4C

5-2C

3-3C

3-8C

2-4C



2018 Boys Grade State Basketball Championships 4th Boys C+

Team Coach A B C League
Chaska 4C Justin Robinson 5-11B 5-2C

CLM SPARTANS 4 WHITE Greg Johnson 4-6B 7-4C
Eagan 4BC Team Dan Johnson 7-5C
Hermantown 4th Gr Boys Lindsey Beier 15-9
IGH Spartans Blue Travis Pierson 2-2C 94
Lourdes 4th Gold Ronald Sieve 5-5C
LSBBA 4C Jeff Kole 12-9C
OMGBA 4th gr. IV Devon Halberg 2-1C

Prior Lake 4C Silver Dan Gratz 1-2B 3-3C

Prior Lake 4C White Jason Zimmerman 3-3B 2-4C
Proctor 4th Grade Teresa Nyberg 1-2C 84
Rockford 4 White Josh Soukup 7-6 C
Rosemount 4C Mike Lipke 10-5C
Shakopee White 4 Kevin Nachreiner 12-6 C
Stewartville 4B Gold Scott Spencer 10-4C
Stewartville 4B Maroon CJ Boerger 7-2C
Stewartville 4B White Tamsen Leimer 7-2C

UVA 3rd/4th Grade Quincy Lewis 3-6 A 6-3C



2018 Boys Grade State Basketball Championships 4th Boys C-

LCELY]

Byron 4B Black

Byron 4B Gold

Byron 4B White

Century 4C Boys

Champlin Park 4C

DaVinci Dynamite 4th Grade Boys

Farmington 4 White

IGH 3/4th Red

Jefferson 4C

Jordan Hubmen Gold 2026

Lourdes 4 Purple

Mpls Lakers Boys 4th Grade Blue

Mpls Lakers Boys 4th Grade White

OMGBA B4.5

P-E-M Black

P-E-M White

Rockford 4th Green

Shakopee Silver 4

SLP Boys 4C 2018

St Paul Basketball Blue

Waconia B4 Gold 2017-2018

Zimmerman 4th Col

Coach

Rob Lee

Travis Seeger

Todd Netzke

Jeff Freburg

Dan Farmer

Jason King

John Ford

Joe Bowen

Adam Kimbler

Mike Halvorson

Jason Carney

Greg Bastian

Jon Kindred

Bill Henke

Mark Jurgensen

Mark Jurgensen

Kelly Tody

Brad Menden

Kent Riggs

Roger Cornett

Ryan Dykstra

Pat Schwartzwald

AB

0-18B

1-58B

1-3B

0-3B

2-4 B

0-6B

C League

3-9C

2-10C

2-10C

09C 1-6

0-3C

8-12C

3-8C

0-3C

7-14C

1-5C

2-7C

6-7C

2-9C

1-2C

3-13

3-13

4-7C

9-11C

6-8 C

39C

1-2C

3-12C



