4TH GRADE - BOYS

DISTRIBUTION :	A+	29	
	A-	14	
143 Teams	B+	39	
	B-	21	
	C+	18	
	C-	22	
RECOMMENDATION :	A1 Div	ision	16
	A2 Div	ision	16
	A3 Div	ision	16
	B1 Div	ision	16
	B2 Div	ision	16
	B3 Div	ision	16
	B4 Div	ision	16
	C1 Div	ision	16
	C2 Div	ision	15

2018 MYAS GRADE BASKETBALL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS SELECTION & SEEDING GUIDELINES

The following guidelines are intended to assist the coaches in the selection and seeding process. These guidelines will not necessarily address every situation that may arise, but are intended as a blueprint for your actions. The majority rules in all voting situations.

- 1. **Eligibility:** If you believe that there is a team registered to participate that has illegal players on their roster, this must be addressed right now, prior to the tournament seeding. **Do <u>NOT</u>** call us tomorrow to question a team's eligibility. We are not private investigators.
- 2. **Voting Rights:** One vote per association per grade. If two or more persons from the same association/team are present, they must determine which one of them shall cast their vote/ranking.
- 3. **Order of Selection:** Always do the "A+" division first, followed by the "A-" division, the "B+" division, the "B-" division, the "C+" division, and finally the "C-" division (if applicable).
- 4. Tournament Seeding: Once you have selected the teams to compete in the top A division, the team representatives that are present should break off from the entire group and seed those teams for the tournament. Once the teams have been selected for each division, they should be seeded into the tournament based on the actual strength of teams. Example: If Grand Rapids and a team from Elk River wind up in the same division, the stronger of the two teams should be seeded higher. *THE ORIGIN OF THE MSHSL DOES NOT DETERMINE WHERE TEAMS ARE SEEDED! Please fill out the "master seeding" form, sign which team you are representing and return it to an MYAS representative.
- 5. "Strength of Team" Considerations:
 - a. 2017-2018 tournament record
 - b. 2017-2018 league record
 - c. Strength of opponents
 - e. Margin of victory/loss

If a team is not represented from your particular grade/class and you need additional information regarding that team's league and/or tournament record, please contact an MYAS representative to see if any additional information was sent with their team application.

- 6. All grades/classifications must be seeded no later than 9:00pm. If your particular group cannot agree on the seed of a particular team(s), all team representatives will vote. MAJORITY RULES!
- 7. THE MYAS WILL NOT FAX SCHEDULES TO ANYONE!
- 8. DO <u>NOT</u> CALL THE MYAS OFFICE TO SEE WHERE YOUR TEAM(S) WILL BE PLAYING!
- 9. DO <u>NOT</u> ASK MYAS STAFF FOR A SEEDED BRACKET. WE DO NOT HAVE COPIES OF THE FORMAT!

All divisions and locations will be posted by February 16 @ 5:00pm - Schedules by February 23

All schedules/weather conditions will be posted on the MYAS website.

Treat your opponents, the Tournament Director, officials, scorekeepers and host with **RESPECT!**

2018 Boys Grade State Basketball Championships 4th Boys A+

Team	Coach	Α	В	CLeague
Alexandria	Forrest Witt	11-1 A		
Andover 4A - Thomsen	Ed Thomsen	15-6 A		
Annandale 4A	McLain Westman	6-2 A	10-0 B	
Central Area 4A	Ed Michaels	13-5 A		
Century Panthers 4A	Pete Myszkowski	13-4 A		
Champlin Park 4A	Matt Davis	9-6 A		
Chanhassen 4 Blue	Jeff Maschka	7-6 A		
CLM SPARTANS 4 BLACK	JEROME WILLIAMS	18-0 A		
Cooper-4th	Brandon Young	7-2 A	16-0 B	
Delano 4	Julie Nielsen	5-1 A	5-1 B	
East Ridge 4A Boys	Nate Koch	13-8 A		
Elk River 4A	Brian Kuhl	10-9 A		
Farmington 4 Black	Peter Kneow	14-10 A		
Lakeville South 4A	Jared Johnson	17-5 A		
Mayo Spartans 4A	Mark Schmidt	10-2 A		
MPLS FAB 4th Grade	Jerry Gardner	14-10 A	3-0 B	
OMGBA 4.1	Rob Litt	6-2 A		
Park Center Boys 4	Patricia Hall	10-2 A		
Prior Lake 4A	Biran Christoffenson	7-5 A		
Rogers 4A Black	Chris Thelen	9-9 A		
Rosemount Irish	Chris Harder	9-6 A		
Sartell 4A	Aaron Johnson	15-5 A		
Shakopee Black 4	Dan Ward	12-6 A		
SLP Panthers 4A	Travis Dunbar	17-6 A		
STMA Knights	Ryan Iversen	19-4 A		
Waconia Purple	Brad Kirsch	7-5 A		
Wayzata	Jon Berkland	17-6 A		
West Side	Eddie Urbina	11-3 A	6-3 B	

2018 Boys Grade State Basketball Championships 4th Boys A-

Team	Coach	Α	В	CLeague
Apple Valley Eagle	Robert Parker	5-4 A	6-1 B	11-5
Armstrong 4 Red	Anne Kuempel	1-12 A	1-1 B	
Blaine 4A	Brian Lindstrom	6-13 A		
Chaska 4A	Jonathan Tangen	7-11 A		
Eagan Black	Scott Schroepfer	8-10 A		
Eden Prairie 4-1	Erik Kelly	10-12 A		
Edina Boys 4A	Patrick Kelly	7-8 A		
EVAA 4A Black	Tony Walker	7-11 A		
Hopkins HRBBA 4A B	Esiton Chambers	6-10 A		
Jordan Hubmen Maroon 2026	Todd Olson	4-2 A	9-0 B	
Lakeville North 4A	Neal Olson	6-16 A		
Minnetonka 4A	Dustin Allred	5-20 A		
Northfield 4th Maroon	Chris Graupmann	3-3 A	5-1 B	
Park Center 4Boys	Aaron Smith	3-0 A	10-5 B	
Woodbury Boys 4	Leory Longworth	2-22 A		

2018 Boys Grade State Basketball Championships 4th Boys B+

Team	Coach	Α	В	С	League
Chanhassen 4 Gold	Molly Thomas		19-3 B		
Chanhassen 4 White	Jake Isenburg		10-5 B	6-0 C	
Chaska Hawks 4B	Dennis Krueger		14-6 B		
CR 4 Red	Jon Young		14-7 B		
Duluth East	Chris Kuklock		5-4 B		
East Ridge 4B Blk	Tate Galvin		11-10 B		
East Ridge 4B Gold	Brian Hall		13-6 B		
Eden Prairie 4Red	Becky Hepper		11-11 B		
Edina Boys 4B Black	Jon Newburg		8-6 B	2-0 C	
Edina Boys 4B Green	Mark Jezierski		10-10 B		
Elk River 4B	Andy Powell		8-7 B		
Falcons 4th Grade 2017-18	Bryant Hollowell		12-5 B		
Farmington 4 Orange	Andy Gibart	0-3 A	18-5 B		
Jefferson 4B	James Sorenson		16-4 B		
Kasson-Mantorville	Aaron Babcock		9-7 B		
Kennedy 4 Gold	Tally Squires	1-2 A	11-1 B	6-0 C	
Lakeville South 4B	John Cihunka		13-7 B		
Mayo Spartans 4th	Nathan Werneburg				9-2
Mpls Lakers Boys 4th Grade Gold	Richard Dunn		7-5 B		
North St Paul 4B	Jon Wessel		10-2 B	9-0 C	
OMGBA B4.3	Jacob Swenson		3-3 B		
OMGBA Boys Team 4B	Brian Niemczyk		2-1 B		
Orono 4 Red Boys	Angelo Licursi		11-5 B		
Orono 4th Boy Blue	Ryan Doherty	1-2 A	13-4 B		
Owatonna 4B Blue	Shaun LaDue		5-4 B		

Owatonna 4B Silver	Joey Gleason		5-4 B		
Prior Lake 4B Gold	Logan Wang	1-2 A	5-2 B		
Roseville 4 Black	Chris Bloomquist	2-4 A	11-1 B		
Shakopee Red 4	Tim Olene		13-6 B		
Shooting Stars (4th grade)	Bill Hopkins		1-2 A/B	12-0 C	
SLP Boys 4B 2018	Chris Blissett		11-5 B		
St. Paul Boys 4 Gold	Bart Moseman	1-2 A	17-3 B		
STMA Boys 4B Blue	Michael Wickre		9-9 B		
Stillwater 4 Red	Josh Stanek		7-7 B		
Stillwater 4 White	Jeremy Misener		8-7 B		
Triton 4th Boys	Tracy Petersohn	1-2 A	3-1 B	10-0 C	
Wayzata 4B	Sean Bagan	0-3 A	13-5 B		
Wolfpack 4A	Brian Israel		11-8 B		
Zimmerman 4th Navy	Casey McEachern		10-5 B		

2018 Boys Grade State Basketball Championships 4th Boys B-

Team	Coach	Α	В	С	League
ARAA 4 Boys Skaare	Eric Skaare		2-16 B		
ARAA 4th Walberg	Matthew Dorst	0-6 A	5-8 B		
Burnsville Black	Mark Buri	1-2 A	2-6 B	3-3 C	
Eagan 4 Blue	Kevin McKenzie		5-8 B		
Eastview 4 Blue	Gary Hunt		1-9 B		
Edina Boys 4B White	Bryan Dye		6-9 B		
EP 4-2 Black	Mike Shepard		5-13 B	4-2 C	
Fridley 4 Gold	Tim Tikkanen		5-11 B	2-4 C	
Hopkins 4B Silver	Brandon Hillman		6-9 B		
Hopkins HRBBA 4C W	Travis Oertli		2-4 B	5-2 C	
Irondale 4 Maroon	Mark Belinske	1-5 A	3-6 B	3-3 C	
Minnetonka 4B Blue	AJ Austerman		10-15 B		
Minnetonka 4B White	Damon Lee		10-17 B		
Prior Lake 4B Navy	Erik Jensen		5-8 B		
Randolph Rockets	Cory Lorenzen		N/R		
Roch JM Rockets	Tracie Daly		4-15 B		
Rogers 4 Blue	Aaron Sattersten		2-16 B		
Rosemount 4	Brad Simmering		3-8 B		
Wayzata 4 Blue	Tim Jenneke		3-10 B	3-8 C	
Wayzata 4 Gold	Jason Eernisse		3-9 B	2-4 C	
Woodbury Boys 4B	Nick Halvorson		2-16 B		

2018 Boys Grade State Basketball Championships 4th Boys C+

Team	Coach	Α	В	С	League
Chaska 4C	Justin Robinson		5-11 B	5-2 C	
CLM SPARTANS 4 WHITE	Greg Johnson		4-6 B	7-4 C	
Eagan 4BC Team	Dan Johnson			7-5 C	
Hermantown 4th Gr Boys	Lindsey Beier				15-9
IGH Spartans Blue	Travis Pierson			2-2 C	9-4
Lourdes 4th Gold	Ronald Sieve			5-5 C	
LSBBA 4C	Jeff Kole			12-9 C	
OMGBA 4th gr. IV	Devon Halberg			2-1 C	
Prior Lake 4C Silver	Dan Gratz		1-2 B	3-3 C	
Prior Lake 4C White	Jason Zimmerman		3-3 B	2-4 C	
Proctor 4th Grade	Teresa Nyberg			1-2 C	8-4
Rockford 4 White	Josh Soukup			7-6 C	
Rosemount 4C	Mike Lipke			10-5 C	
Shakopee White 4	Kevin Nachreiner			12-6 C	
Stewartville 4B Gold	Scott Spencer			10-4 C	
Stewartville 4B Maroon	CJ Boerger			7-2 C	
Stewartville 4B White	Tamsen Leimer			7-2 C	
UVA 3rd/4th Grade	Quincy Lewis	3-6 A		6-3 C	

2018 Boys Grade State Basketball Championships 4th Boys C-

Team	Coach	A	В	С	League
Byron 4B Black	Rob Lee			3-9 C	
Byron 4B Gold	Travis Seeger			2-10 C	
Byron 4B White	Todd Netzke			2-10 C	
Century 4C Boys	Jeff Freburg			0-9 C	1-6
Champlin Park 4C	Dan Farmer		0-18 B	0-3 C	
DaVinci Dynamite 4th Grade Boys	Jason King			8-12 C	
Farmington 4 White	John Ford		1-5 B	3-8 C	
IGH 3/4th Red	Joe Bowen		1-3 B	0-3 C	
Jefferson 4C	Adam Kimbler			7-14 C	
Jordan Hubmen Gold 2026	Mike Halvorson		0-3 B	1-5 C	
Lourdes 4 Purple	Jason Carney			2-7 C	
Mpls Lakers Boys 4th Grade Blue	Greg Bastian			6-7 C	
Mpls Lakers Boys 4th Grade White	Jon Kindred			2-9 C	
OMGBA B4.5	Bill Henke			1-2 C	
P-E-M Black	Mark Jurgensen				3-13
P-E-M White	Mark Jurgensen				3-13
Rockford 4th Green	Kelly Tody			4-7 C	
Shakopee Silver 4	Brad Menden			9-11 C	
SLP Boys 4C 2018	Kent Riggs			6-8 C	
St Paul Basketball Blue	Roger Cornett		2-4 B	3-9 C	
Waconia B4 Gold 2017-2018	Ryan Dykstra		0-6 B	1-2 C	
Zimmerman 4th Col	Pat Schwartzwald			3-12 C	